

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
8357/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/09/2014
in FAO No. 227/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi at New Delhi)

M/S SAGAR ELECTRICAL & EQUIPMENTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015(with c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 01/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
list the matter on 3rd July, 2015.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar